KATHRYN R. THOMAS SCHOLARSHIP FUND CRITERIA

This non-renewable scholarship was established by her coworkers in memory of Kathryn Thomas, and is to provide tuition and textbooks during the summer session(s) in Health Science field at SouthArk Community College and is awarded to South Arkansas Community College to women students attending South Arkansas Community College who have been accepted into a health science program at the technical certificate or associate of applied science level.

Eligibility Criteria:

Eligibility requirements for selection of scholarship recipients who are women students enrolled on a full-time basis and pursuing a degree at SouthArk Community College and accepted into a health science program at the technical certificate or associate of applied science level.

The criteria to be used by the Advisory Committee in recommendation of scholars shall include, but not be limited to, academic merit and financial need.

Application Information:

- Completed on-line scholarship application.
- A cumulative college transcript through the most recent term.
- A one-page typewritten essay describing the applicant's career goals and need for financial assistance.

Apply: Click here to submit online application. https://www.grantinterface.com/union/Common/LogOn.aspx